DS050 (v3.0) June 25, 2007 www.xilinx.com 1
Product Specification
© 2005, 2007 Xilinx, Inc. All rights reserved. All Xilinx trademarks, registered trademarks, patents, and disclaimers are as listed at http://www.xilinx.com/legal.htm.
All other trademarks and registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners. All specifications are subject to change without notice.
u
Note: This product is being discontinued. You cannot
order parts after May 14, 2008. Xilinx recommends replac-
ing XC95288XV devices with equivalent XC95288XL

DS050 (v3.0) June 25, 2007 www.xilinx.com 13
Product Specification
R
Device Part Marking and Ordering Combination Information
Device Ordering and
Part Marking Number
Speed
(pin-to-pin
delay)
Pkg.
Symbol
No. of
Pins Package Type
Operating
Range(1)
XC95288XV-6TQ144C 6 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack C
XC95288XV-6PQ208C 6 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package C
XC95288XV-6FG256C 6 ns FG256 256-ball Plastic Fineline Ball Grid Array C
XC95288XV-6CS280C 6 ns CS280 280-ball Chipscale Package C
XC95288XV-7TQ144C 7.5 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack C
XC95288XV-7PQ208C 7.5 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package C
XC95288XV-7FG256C 7.5 ns FG256 256-ball Plastic Fineline Ball Grid Array C
XC95288XV-7CS280C 7.5 ns CS280 280-pin Chipscale Package C
XC95288XV-7TQ144I 7.5 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack I
XC95288XV-7PQ208I 7.5 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package I
XC95288XV-7FG256I 7.5 ns FG256 256-ball Plastic Fineline Ball Grid Array I
XC95288XV-7CS280I 7.5 ns CS280 280-pin Chipscale Package I
XC95288XV-10TQ144C 10 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack C
XC95288XV-10PQ208C 10 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package C
XC95288XV-10FG256C 10 ns FG256 256-ball Plastic Fineline Ball Grid Array C
XC95288XV-10CS280C 10 ns CS280 280-ball Chipscale Package C
XC95288XV-10TQ144I 10 ns TQ144 144-pin Thin Quad Flat Pack I
XC95288XV-10PQ208I 10 ns PQ208 208-pin Plastic Quad Flat Package I
XC95288XV-10FG256I 10 ns FG256 256-ball Plastic Fineline Ball Grid Array I
XC95288XV-10CS280I 10 ns CS280 280-ball Chipscale Package I
Notes:
1. C = Commercial: TA = 0° to +70°C; I = Industrial: TA = –40° to +85°C
2. Some packages available in Pb-free option. See Xilinx Packaging for more information.
XC95xxxXV